

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18900/2013

ROHINI INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICALS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST. LABOUR COMMISSIONER JABALPUR & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.
Ms.Meenakshi,adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.
Mr.M.P.singh,adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 has already filed the counter affidavit. Respondent No.2 has not filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as last chance for filing the counter affidavit.
List the matter on 6.08.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
Registrar