

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 18900 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

ROHINI INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICALS LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ASSISTANT LABOUR COMMISSIONER JABALPUR & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**“Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 has already filed the counter affidavit. Respondent No.2 has not filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as last chance for filing the counter affidavit.**

**List the matter on 6.08.2014.”**

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. K.J. John & CO., Advocates  
428, M.C. Setalvad Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate  
A-89, LGF Defence Colony, New Delhi.
3. Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Advocate  
E 18/1, Pariyavaran Complex, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3