

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2012
in WP No. 3226/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

ROHINI INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST. LABOUR COMMISSIONER JABALPUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6637 of 2012.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar