

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8255/2013

M/S.NARMADA TRANSMISSION PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.POORVA KSHETRA, VVCL, JABALPUR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8257/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 8256/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 24-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Raghu Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Divya Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.8255/2013

Respondent Nos.1&2 have filed Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete on Respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

R.No.4 is R.No.3 in connected matter, viz. SLP(C)No.8256/2013 who is represented.

Service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C)NO.8256/2013

Respondent No.2 has filed the Counter Affidavit.

- 2 -

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos.1 & 3 for filing Counter Affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C)No.8257/2013

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed Counter Affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, after completion of period of four weeks.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar