

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1419/2024

M/S.NARMADA TRANSMISSION PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P. POORVA KSHETRA VVCL, JABALPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6638/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6637/2012 (IV-C)

(FOR ON IA 78096/2012)

C.A. No. 6636/2012 (IV-C)

(FOR ON IA 75504/2012)

C.A. No. 1421/2024 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 1420/2024 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 8982/2014 (IV-C)

(IA No. 68916/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

Date : 02-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Shubham Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Baghat, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties submitted that they would prepare compilation of the contracts involved in these cases and also the relevant case laws applicable to the matters apart from the judgment of this Court in the case of *Uttar Pradesh Power Transmission vs. CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited and Another* reported in (2021) 6 SCC 15.

List on 08.08.2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)